Child

Susan Stewart

David

Jessie

James Duncan

Margaret Jessie

Dunvan McKenzie

Margaret Ann
Steel
Christina
John

John Anderson

James Muir

Friends of Dundee

City Archives
Dob Baptised
Oct 23rd Nov 20th
Jult 3rd July 31st
Oct 30th Nov 9th
Aug 7th
Jan 28th
Feb 21st Apr 14th
Mar 27th April 25th
Apr 9th May 1st
Feb 11th Feb 16th
Apr 25th
Jan 31st Mar 11th

Year

1853

1853

1851

1870

1864

1890

1855

1853

1851

1860

1892

Hilltown Free Church Baptisms 1846 - 1893

Birth Place

Father's First
names

Alexander

William

James

John D

John D

Robet

James

John

William

John

Thomas Muir
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Father's
Surname

Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Tell
Tell
Thomas
Thomson
Thomson
Thomson
Tiddell

Turner

Father's
Occupation

Asylum Keeper
Sawyer

Warper

Carter

Warper

. OFD.CA.-2011

Friends of Dundee Clty Archives

Mother's
Prename

Margaret

Mitchell

Margaret

Benjamena

Benjamia Scott

Charlotte

Mary

Isabella

Mary

Jessie

Margaret

Surnames
starting by

Mother's Address Minister

Surname

Stewart Rev'd John
Baxter

Smith Rev'd John
Baxter

Stewart Rev'd John
Baxter

Nicoll Rev'd J Baxter

Valentine Rev'd J Baxter

McKenzie

Miller Rev'd John
Baxter

Duffus ? Rev'd John
Baxter

Milne Rev'd John
Baxter

Anderson Rev'd J Baxter

McKenzie

'l‘

Serial

267

251

179

648

472

1092

305

238

156

383

1117
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