

## Friends of Dundee City Archives

## Hilltown Free Church Baptisms 1846 - 1893

Surnames starting by



Child	Dob	Baptised	Year	Birth Place	Father's First names	Father's Surname	Father's Occupation	Mother's Prename	Mother's Surname	Address	Minister	Serial
Susan Stewart	Oct 23rd	Nov 20th	1853		Alexander	Taylor	Asylum Keeper	Margaret	Stewart		Rev'd John Baxter	267
David	Jult 3rd	July 31st	1853		William	Taylor	Sawyer	Mitchell	Smith		Rev'd John Baxter	251
Jessie	Oct 30th	Nov 9th	1851		James	Taylor	Warper	Margaret	Stewart		Rev'd John Baxter	179
James Duncan	Aug 7th		1870		John D	Tell		Benjamena	Nicoll		Rev'd J Baxter	648
Margaret Jessie	Jan 28th		1864		John D	Tell		Benjamia Scott	Valentine		Rev'd J Baxter	472
Dunvan McKenzie	Feb 21st	Apr 14th	1890		Robet	Thomas		Charlotte	McKenzie			1092
Margaret Ann Steel	Mar 27th	April 25th	1855		James	Thomson	Carter	Mary	Miller		Rev'd John Baxter	305
Christina	Apr 9th	May 1st	1853		John	Thomson		Isabella	Duffus ?		Rev'd John Baxter	238
John	Feb 11th	Feb 16th	1851		William	Thomson	Warper	Mary	Milne		Rev'd John Baxter	156
John Anderson	Apr 25th		1860		John	Tiddell		Jessie	Anderson		Rev'd J Baxter	383
James Muir	Jan 31st	Mar 11th	1892		Thomas Muir	Turner		Margaret	McKenzie			1117